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Public Utilit ies 
Commission of Ohio 

Memo 
To: Docketing Division 

F * ^ 

V 
From: Bonnie J. Johrendt, Grade Crossing Planner ^ V ^ n 

jfece; 

S 
to 

RE: PUCO Case 06-939-RR-RCP-Grade Crossing, Cheyenne Road signal RepractmenW g 
Stark County j r ® 

Date: January 10, 2007 

*****************************************************************^ 

The circuitry replacement estimates submitted by Wheeling and Lake Erie (W&LE) have 
been reviewed for the above-mentioned project and authorization was recommended. 

Please docket the replacement authorization letter to W&LE. 

c: File 
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This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the imagds appearing a r s an 
accura te m.n6 coupie te reprofiuction of a case f i l e 
dccuaieat aaiiverod i n ^ h e regular course of ĵ us îBeay^ .̂̂  
rreclxnioian , c^ .^-^- , . . . ^ .Date grtaeegaed / - j / d ^ Z > ^ ^^if-



The Public Utilities Commission ofOhio Ted Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chairman 

Monitoring marketplaces and enforcing rules to assure safe, 
adequate, and reliable utility services. 

January 10, 2007 

Mr. Dan Reinsel, Supervisor 
W&LE, Signal & Communication 
100 East First Street 
Brewster, Ohio 44613 

"13 
C 
o 
m 

Commissioners 
Ronda Hartman Fergus 

Judy A. Jones 
Valerie A. Lemmie 

Donald L. Mason, Esq. 

CD 

-T3 

RE: Case No. 06-939-RR-RCP, W&LE Grade Crossing, Cheyenne Road Signal Replacement, 
Stark County 

M 
• ^ 

Dear Mr. Reinsel: 

W&LE is now authorized to proceed with the replacement of the circuitry at the above-mentioned 
project. This authorization is contingent upon accepting the following: 

1.) W&LE will furnish prior faxed and phone notification five working days before starting, 
2.) Bonnie J Johrendt, PUCO, (614) 466-0435, Fax, (614)995-5535. 
3.) W&LE project foreman will notify PUCO Railroad inspector of any changes in the scope 

of work, cost overruns, material changes, etc. which are not included in the in the approved 
plan and estimate and secure approval of it before the changes are performed; 

4.) W&LE will furnish three (3) copies of each partial bill to PUCO and the Local Highway 
Authority. 

5.) W&LE will furnish three (3) copies of the final inclusive bill to PUCO stating the 
exact dates of starting and completing work, the initial and final dates of construction and 
location where the accounts may be audited; and 

6.) W&LE will furnish as-built detailed circuit plans directly to PUCO. 
7.) W&LE will schedule and complete this project on or before August 9, 2007, 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter 

Sincerely 

A^v-r" 
Bonnie J Johrendt 
Grade Crossing Planner 
Rail Division, 614-466-0435 

c: PUCO Docketing; File 
180 East Broad Street • Columbus, OH 43215-3793 • (614) 466-3016 • www.PUCO.ohio.gov 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov
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5^ 
WHEELING & LAKE ERIE RAILWAY COMPANY 

Dan Reinsel 100 East First Street 
Signal & Communication Supervisor Brewster, OH 44613 

Tel. 330-767-7202 dreinsel@wlerwy.com , Fax: 330-767-3213 

7Januaiy2007 

P.U.C.O. 
Ms. Bonnie Johrendt 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: Cost Estimate, Cheyenne Road, DOT 142-844D 

Dear Ms. Johrendt, 

The estimated cost for converting the EVA System to a GE HXP-3R Predictor is calculated 
below. We will use the existing batteries, charger, track wires, surge panel, and crossing 
controller. 

These are estimated costs; only actual expenses incurred will be billed. 

Predictor HXP-3R 
Bonding 
Case Wiring/Terminals 
Hardwire Terminations 
Equipment Use 
Labor, Test & Installation 
Meal & Lodging 
Payroll Tax and Overhead 
Construction Supervision 
Preliminarv Eneineerine 
Subtotal 
Scrap / Salvaee Credit 
Estimated Total 

Respectfully, 

Dan Reinsel 

$18,052 
$ 40 
$ 35 
$ 15 
$ 600 
$ 1,200 
$ 0 
$ 1,200 
$ 350 
$ 500 
$21,992 
$ 0 
$21,992 

^cl. 

mailto:dreinsel@wlerwy.com

